1 Estimate at March 31, 2012   2 Excluding floor effect 3 Dec. 31, 2010 – Capital and ratios pro forma of the full reimbursement of the French state

1

2. Capital adequacy and liquidity
Capital adequacy enhanced by 40 bp at March 31, 2012:
Basel 2.5 Core Tier 1 ratio of 9.5%1

Change in capital (in €bn) and ratios2

 18  1st Update to the 2011 Registration document

Results for the 1st quarter of 2012May 9, 2012

60%

29%

7%
4%

71%

26%

3%

Change in risk-weighted assets1 (in €bn)

Breakdown of risk-weighted assets

2. Capital adequacy and liquidity
Tight management of risk-weighted assets, stable in Q1-12

1 Risk-weighted assets, excluding the floor effect – Estimate at March 31, 2012

Commercial Banking and Insurance
Natixis (excl. GAPC)
GAPC
Other

June 2009 March 2012

414
411

399

388 388

06/30/2009 12/31/2009 12/31/2010 12/31/2011 03/31/2012

Results for the 1st quarter of 2012May 9, 2012

9.1% > 9%
> 9.25%

9.5%1

Core Tier 1 ratio
at 12/31/2011

Sovereign
buffer2

Core Tier-1 ratio
under EBA3

at 06/30/2012

Core Tier 1 ratio
at 06/30/2012

Core Tier-1 ratio
at 03/31/2012

+15 bp

+25 bp

-25 bp

Retained
earnings

1 Estimate at March 31, 2012 2 Calculated using the EBA’s stress test method of December 8, 2011   3 European Banking Authority

The EBA3 required level fixed for June 30, 2012
reached as of March 31, 2012

2. Capital adequacy and liquidity
Core Tier 1 ratio under Basel 2.5 of 9.5% at March 31, 2012:
the EBA3 required level has been reached 3 months ahead of schedule

Issue of
cooperative

shares

EBA3 required level for June 30, 2012

 19  1st Update to the 2011 Registration document

Results for the 1st quarter of 2012May 9, 2012

2. Capital adequacy and liquidity
Confirmation of Common Equity Tier 1 ratio under Basel 3, without
transitional measures1, in excess of 9% in 2013

1 After restating for deferred tax assets

9,1% > 9%1

Core Tier 1
ratio at
Dec. 31, 2011

Basel 3 Common
Equity Tier 1 ratio
in 2013

Basel 3 impactsChange in RWA

> 185 bp

- 170 bp

Retained earnings
and issue of
cooperative shares

- 15 bp

� Estimates take no account of measures to optimize and manage capital requirements nor the
disposal of non-strategic assets

� Estimates subject to the provisions of the final text of the CRD4

Results for the 1st quarter of 2012May 9, 2012

Q3-11 Q4-11 Q1-12 Q4-13

� Liquidity requirements

> Continued increase in on-balance sheet deposits
through the retail networks: loan to deposit ratio
of 117% at March 31, 2012

> Objective: reduction in the recourse to wholesale